SCHEDULE 4

UK STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

- 223.—(1) Article 20 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1)—
 - (a) for "Great Britain", in the first place where it occurs, substitute "a relevant territory";
 - (b) for "consigned to Great Britain from" substitute "originating in that relevant territory or ".
- (3) In paragraph (2)—
 - (a) for "Great Britain", in the first place where it occurs, substitute "a relevant territory";
 - (b) for "consigned to Great Britain from" substitute "originating in that relevant territory or";
 - (c) for "Great Britain", in the last place where it occurs, substitute "that relevant territory".
- (4) In paragraph (3)—
 - (a) for "Great Britain", in the first place where it occurs, substitute "a relevant territory";
 - (b) for "Great Britain", in the second place where it occurs, substitute "either relevant territory".
- (5) In paragraph (4)—
 - (a) for "Great Britain", in the first place where it occurs, substitute "a relevant territory";
 - (b) for "Great Britain", in the second place where it occurs, substitute "either relevant territory ":
 - (c) for "Great Britain", in the last place where it occurs, substitute "the relevant territory in which the movement takes place".
- (6) In paragraphs (5) and (6), for "Great Britain", in each place where it occurs, substitute " a relevant territory".
 - (7) In paragraph (7), for "the Commissioners" substitute "the appropriate authority".

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Natural Resources Body for Wales (Functions) Order 2013, Paragraph 223.